## Res. 2022-2

## **Certificate of Sufficiency**

To the Town Council of the Town of Laurel Park of Laurel Park, North Carolina:

- I, Tamara Amin, Town Clerk of Laurel Park, do hereby certify that I have investigated the attached petition and herby make the following findings:
- a. The petition contains an adequate property description of the area proposed for annexation.
- b. The area described in the petition is non- contiguous to the Town of Laurel Park primary corporate limits, as defined by G.S. 160A-31.
- c. The petition is signed by and includes address of all owners of real property lying in the area described therein.

In witness, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Town of Laurel Park, this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2022.

(SEAL)	
()	Tamara Amin, CMC
	Town Clerk/Deputy Tax Collector